

Harris Stratex Networks to Present at Investor Conferences

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C., November 5, 2008 – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks, today announced that Harald Braun, president and chief executive officer, and Sally Dudash, chief financial officer, will be participating in the following investor conferences in New York:

Event: UBS Global Technology and Services Conference

Date: Tuesday November 18 Live Webcast: 12:00 Noon Replay: Available until Dec. 19

Event: Stephens Inc. Fall Investment Conference

Date: Wednesday November 19

Live Webcast: 9:30 a.m. **Replay:** For 90 days

The webcasts of management's formal remarks can be accessed via the company's Web site at www.HarrisStratex.com.

About Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognized around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit www.HarrisStratex.com.

###

CONTACTS:

Investors: Mary McGowan, Summit IR Group Inc., 408-404-5401, mary@summitirgroup.com Media: Shaun McFall, Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. 408-944-1608, shaun.mcfall@hstx.com